Department of Neurology Institute of Medical Science **Banaras Hindu University** Varanasi-210005

## Advertisement of Research Assistant Position (01 Post)

- 1. Applications are invited for one (01) post of Research Assistant (RA) with a fixed amount of Rs. 31,000/- per month in Department of Neurology. Institute of Medical Sciences, BHU under ICMR funded project entitled-"Title of the Research Project: Fever, hyperglycemia, swallowing and hypertension management in acute stroke: Stepped wedge cluster randomized trial with cross-sectional data collection (Indian Quality Improvement in Stroke Care study)" initially sanctioned for 1 year.
- No. of Post: One (01)
- Essential qualifications: MSc. in Life Sciences/Bioinformatics/ MBBS (minimum- 55%) Desirable: 2 year research experience in the concerned area
- 4. Upper age limit: 28 years (5 years relaxation for female/SC/ST/ Physically handicapped candidate, 3 years for OBC candidate)
- Desirable qualifications:
  - (i) Certification course on Basics of computer Hardware and Software.
  - (ii) Data management experience.
  - Good command on English language. (iii)
  - (iv) Basic knowledge of wet lab techniques.
- Duration of the employment: 01 year and will be revised as per the project performance and available fund. \* All things being equal, SC/ST candidates will be preferred as per GOI rules.
- Applications are invited for this post on the mail ID drdeepikajoshi73@gmail.com. Applicants kindly attach their full CV along with scanned copy of attested certificates, contact no, mail id, complete postal address and details of any other research or other experience etc., should reach within 21 days of the advertisement.

## Note:-

- The date of interview will be informed by mail and call. Applicants must provide their correct email id and mobile no. for further correspondence.
- Selection will be made on the basis of performance of the candidate in the interview.
- No TA/DA shall be paid or reimbursed for attending the interview.
- The canvassing in any form will be treated as disqualification.

Dr. Deepika Joshi

Professor Department of Neurology

Institute of Medical Sciences Institute of Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu University

Varanasi -221005.

Dr. Deepika Josef

MBBS MD DN.

Professor & Principal Investigator Project Code-M-22-63 Department of Neurology

Banaras Hindu University Varanasi-221005

formarded by

Professor & Head Department of Neurology I.M.S., B.H.U.

